Hon James Shaw Diary Summary

1-31July 2023

Disclaimer: This table shows scheduled meetings held by the Minister relating to ministerial business, which have been recorded in the Minister’s diary. It does not include meetings that relate to the Minister’s personal, party political, or
parliamentary/constituency roles (such as time spent in the House of Representatives or at one of its select committees, as these are already matters of public record). Travel logistics are not included. It may include meetings which were in the diary but
did not eventuate or were placeholders, and may not include unscheduled meetings. Where the portfolio to which a meeting relates is indicated, please note that it is possible material in another portfolio area could also have been covered during the
meeting. Please also note attendees to a meeting change frequently so this table may not contain an accurate record of all attendees. Matters that may not be included in this proactive release include information that might breach the privacy of a
person, relate to decisions still under active consideration by the Minister, or matters of national security, consistent with the grounds under which matters might be withheld from release under the Official Information Act 1982

Schedule Time

Meeting

Location

Portfolio

1/07/2023
3/07/2023

3/07/2023

3/07/2023
4/07/2023
4/07/2023
5/07/2023
6/07/2023

7/07/2023

9:00 AM - 10:30 AM
10:00 AM - 10:30 AM

11:00 AM - 1:00 PM

2:00 PM - 3:00 PM
2:30 PM - 3:00 PM
3:45 PM - 4:45 PM
9:00 AM - 9:15 AM
9:00 AM - 9:30 AM

9:50 AM - 12:50 PM

MEDIA/INTERVIEW: The Nation
MEET: Associate Environment (Biodiversity) Officials

ATTEND: Cabinet

MEET: Ministry for the Environment Officials
MEET: Concrete NZ

MEET: Multi Minister Meeting

MEDIA/INTERVIEW: 95B FM

SPEAK: Climate Health and Sustainable Healthcare in
Aotearoa Conference 2023

ANNOUNCEMENT: NPSIB

Auckland
Parliament Buildings

Video Conferencing

Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Phone Call

Wellington

Kerikeri

TV3
Ministry for the
Environment Officials

Cabinet members

Ministry for the
Environment Officials
Rob Gaimster, CEO,
Concrete NZ
Multiple Ministers
95B FM

Hosted by Te Whatu
Ora

Invited Guests

Media
Associate
Environment
(Biodiversity)

Climate Change &

Associate
Environment
(Biodiversity)
Climate Change

Climate Change

Climate Change
Media
Climate Change

Associate
Environment
(Biodiversity)
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7/07/2023

7/07/2023
7/07/2023
10/07/2023
10/07/2023
10/07/2023

10/07/2023

10/07/2023

10/07/2023

11/07/2023

12/07/2023
12/07/2023
12/07/2023
13/07/2023
13/07/2023
13/07/2023

13/07/2023

13/07/2023
13/07/2023

15/07/2023

1:30 PM - 2:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:30 PM - 4:00 PM
7:30 AM - 8:00 AM
12:45 PM - 1:30 PM
1:30 PM - 2:30 PM

2:45PM - 3:15 PM

3:30 PM - 4:00 PM

4:00 PM - 4:45 PM

3:00 PM - 4:00 PM

5:50 AM - 6:00 AM
10:00 AM - 10:30 AM
1:00 PM - 1:30 PM
7:05 AM - 7:20 AM
7:50 AM - 8:20 AM
9:00 AM - 9:30 AM

9:45 AM - 10:15 AM

10:30 AM - 10:45 AM
5:00 PM - 5:30 PM

12:30 PM - 12:40 PM

MEET: Local Government Steering Group

MEDIA/INTERVIEW: NZ Herald
MEET: Multi Minister Meeting
MEDIA/INTERVIEW: NewstalkZB
MEET: Te Tai Kaha Maori Collective

MEET: Ministry for the Environment Officials

MEET: Associate Environment (Biodiversity) Officials

MEET: Ministry for the Environment Officials

MEET: Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade Officials

MEET: Jarden Commodities

MEDIA/INTERVIEW: RNZ First Up
MEDIA/INTERVIEW: 95B FM
MEDIA/INTEFVIEW: NZ Herald
MEDIA/INTERVIEW: Newstalk ZB
MEDIA/INTERVIEW: Morning Report

ATTEND: Estimates Hearing - Vote Environment:
Climate Change

MEET: Climate Reality Group

MEDIA/INTERVIEW: The Country
MEDIA/INTERVIEW: Te Upoko o te lka

MEDIA/INTERVIEW: TVNZ

Video Conferencing

Phone Call
Video Conferencing
Phone Call
Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Phone Call
Phone Call
Phone Call
Phone Call
Wellington
Parliament Buildings

Video Conferencing

Phone Call
Phone Call

Phone Call

Members of the Local
Government Steering
Group

NZ Herald

Multiple Ministers
NewstalkZB
Representatives from
Te Tai Kaha

Ministry for the
Environment Officials
Ministry for the
Environment Officials

Ministry for the
Environment officials
Ministry of Foreign
Affairs and Trade
Officials
Representatives from
Jarden Commodities &
Carbon Trading

RNZ

95B FM

NZ Herald

Newstalk ZB

RNZ

Environment Select
Committee

Lee Stewart, Climate
Reality Group

The Country

MEDIA: Te Upoko o te
Ika

TVNZ

Climate Change

Media
Climate Change
Media
Climate Change

Climate Change

Associate
Environment
(Biodiversity)
Climate Change

Climate Change

Climate Change

Media
Media
Media
Media
Media
Climate Change

Climate Change

Media
Media

Media
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17/07/2023

17/07/2023
17/07/2023

17/07/2023
18/07/2023

18/07/2023

18/07/2023

19/07/2023

19/07/2023
19/07/2023

19/07/2023
19/07/2023
19/07/2023
19/07/2023
19/07/2023
20/07/2023
24/07/2023

24/07/2023
24/07/2023

24/07/2023

10:00 AM - 10:30 AM

1:30 PM - 2:30 PM
2:30 PM - 2:40 PM

7:15 PM -7:25 PM
9:00 AM - 9:45 AM

3:15PM -3:45PM

7:00 PM - 7:30 PM

8:00 AM - 8:30 AM

8:45 AM - 8:55 AM
9:00 AM - 9:15 AM

9:30 AM - 10:00 AM
11:00 AM - 11:30 AM
11:30 AM - 12:00 PM
1:15 PM - 3:00 PM
5:45 PM - 9:30 PM
11:00 AM -12:30 PM
6:15 AM - 7:00 AM

8:00 AM - 8:30 AM
10:00 AM - 10:30 AM

1:00 PM - 3:00 PM

MEET: Associate Environment (Biodiversity) Officials

MEET: Ministry for the Environment Officials

MEDIA/INTERVIEW: 1News
MEDIA/INTERVIEW: RNZ
MEET: Multi Minister Meeting

MEET: Singapore Minister of Trade and Industry

MEET: Multi Minister Meeting

ATTEND: Cabinet Extreme Weather Recovery
Committee (EWR)

MEDIA/INTERVIEW: 95BFM

MEET: Minsterial Meeting

ATTEND: Cabinet Appointments & Honours
Committee (APH)

ATTEND: Cabinet Economic Development Committee
(DEV)

MEET: Ministry for the Environment officials

SPEAK: ANZLF Forum session

ATTEND: ANZLF CER 40th Anniversary Dinner
ANNOUNCEMENT: Fonterra

MEDIA/INTERVIEW: TVNZ Breakfast
MEDIA/INTERVIEW: Morning Report

MEET: Associate Environment (Biodiversity) Officials

ATTEND: Cabinet

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings

Phone Call
Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Phone Call
Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Wellington
Wellington
Tamahere
Wellington

Wellington
Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Ministry for the
Environment Officials

Ministry for the
Environment Officials
One News

RNZ

Multiple Ministers

Mr Gan Kim Yong,
Singapore Minister of
Trade and Industry
Multi Ministers

EWR Cabinet
Committee Members
95BFM

Hon Grant Robertson
& respective officials
APH Cabinet
Committee Nembers
DEV Cabinet
Committee Members
Ministry for the
Environment officials
Hosted by ANZLF
Hosted by ANZLF
Hosted by Fonterra
TVNZ

RNZ

Ministry for the
Environment Officials

Cabinet Members

Associate
Environment
(Biodiversity)
Climate Change

Media

Media
Associate
Environment
(Biodiversity)
Climate Change

Climate Change
Climate Change

Climate Change
Climate Change

Climate Change
Climate Change
Climate Change

Climate Change
Climate Change
Climate Change
Media

Media
Associate
Environment
(Biodiversity)
Climate Change
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24/07/2023
24/07/2023
24/07/2023
25/07/2023
25/07/2023
25/07/2023
25/07/2023
25/07/2023
26/07/2023
26/07/2023
26/07/2023
26/07/2023
27/07/2023
27/07/2023

27/07/2023
28/07/2023

29/07/2023
29/07/2023

1:00 PM - 2:00 PM

3:40 PM - 3:50 PM

4:00 PM - 4:45 PM

9:00 AM - 9:30 AM

9:30 AM - 10:00 AM

4:00 PM - 4:30 PM

6:00 PM - 7:30 PM

9:30 PM - 10:00 PM

8:00 AM - 8:30 AM

11:00 AM - 11:30 AM

11:30 AM - 11:45 AM

3:30 PM - 4:30 PM

6:50 AM - 7:10 AM

7:35 AM - 7:45 AM

9:00 AM - 9:15 AM
9:00 AM -10:30 AM

9:30 AM - 11:00 AM
12:00 PM - 1:30 PM

MEET: Ministry for the Environment Officials

MEDIA/INTERVIEW: Farmers Weekly
MEET: Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade Officials

MEET: Suncorp

MEET: Ministerial Meeting

MEET: Predator Free NZ Trust
ATTEND: Pure Advantage presentation
MEET: Ministerial Meeting

ATTEND: Cabinet Extreme Weather Recovery
Committee (EWR)

ATTEND: Cabinet Economic Development Committee
(DEV)

MEET: Ministry for the Environment Officials

MEET: Multi Minister Meeting

MEDIA/INTERVIEW: AM Show

MEDIA/INTERVIEW: NewsTalk ZB
MEDIA/INTERVIEW: The Country

MEET: He Kaupapa Hononga: Otago’s Climate Change
Research Network

MEET: Lake Hawea Farm
SPEAK/ATTEND: Launch of Forest Lodge Orchard's
Electric Tractor

Video Conferencing
Phone Call

Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Video Conferencing
Parliament Buildings
Wellington

Phone Call

Phone Call
Dunedin

Lake Hawea
Cromwell

Ministry for the
Environment Officials
Farmers Weekly
Ministry of Foreign
Affairs and Trade
Officials

CEO, Suncorp New
Zealand

Hon David Parker and
Ministry for the
Environment officials
Predator Free NZ Trust
Hosted by GLOBE
Hon Grant Robertson
& respective officials
EWR Cabinet
Committee Members
DEV Cabinet
Committee Members
Ministry for the
Environment officials
Multiple Ministers
AM Show

NewsTalk ZB

The Country
Representatives from
He Kaupapa Hononga:
Otago’s Climate
Change Research
Network

Climate Change
Invited Guests

Climate Change
Media

Climate Change
Climate Change
Climate Change
Climate Change
Climate Change
Climate Change
Climate Change
Climate Change
Climate Change
Climate Change
Media

Media

Media
Climate Change

Climate Change
Climate Change
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31/07/2023

31/07/2023
31/07/2023

10:00 AM - 10:30 AM

1:00 PM - 3:00 PM
3:00 PM - 4:00 PM

MEET: Associate Environment (Biodiversity) Officials

ATTEND: Cabinet
MEET: Ministry for the Environment Officials

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings

Ministry for the
Environment Officials

Cabinet Members
Ministry for the
Environment Officials

Associate
Environment
(Biodiversity)
Climate Change
Climate Change
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