Hon James Shaw Diary Summary

1 - 31 July 2023

Disclaimer: This table shows scheduled meetings held by the Minister relating to ministerial business, which have been recorded in the Minister's diary. It does not include meetings that relate to the Minister's personal, party political, or parliamentary/constituency roles (such as time spent in the House of Representatives or at one of its select committees, as these are already matters of public record). Travel logistics are not included. It may include meetings which were in the diary but did not eventuate or were placeholders, and may not include unscheduled meetings. Where the portfolio to which a meeting relates is indicated, please note that it is possible material in another portfolio area could also have been covered during the meeting. Please also note attendees to a meeting change frequently so this table may not contain an accurate record of all attendees. Matters that may not be included in this proactive release include information that might breach the privacy of a person, relate to decisions still under active consideration by the Minister, or matters of national security, consistent with the grounds under which matters might be withheld from release under the Official Information Act 1982

Date	Schedule Time	Meeting	Location	With	Portfolio
1/07/2023	9:00 AM - 10:30 AM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: The Nation	Auckland	TV3	Media
3/07/2023	10:00 AM - 10:30 AM	MEET: Associate Environment (Biodiversity) Officials	Parliament Buildings	Ministry for the	Associate
		0.		Environment Officials	Environment
		~~~ V			(Biodiversity)
3/07/2023	11:00 AM - 1:00 PM	ATTEND: Cabinet	Video Conferencing	Cabinet members	Climate Change &
					Associate
		Xe.			Environment
					(Biodiversity)
3/07/2023	2:00 PM - 3:00 PM	MEET: Ministry for the Environment Officials	Parliament Buildings	Ministry for the	Climate Change
		0		Environment Officials	
4/07/2023	2:30 PM - 3:00 PM	MEET: Concrete NZ	Parliament Buildings	Rob Gaimster, CEO,	Climate Change
				Concrete NZ	
4/07/2023	3:45 PM - 4:45 PM	MEET: Multi Minister Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Multiple Ministers	Climate Change
5/07/2023	9:00 AM - 9:15 AM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: 95B FM	Phone Call	95B FM	Media
6/07/2023	9:00 AM - 9:30 AM	SPEAK: Climate Health and Sustainable Healthcare in	Wellington	Hosted by Te Whatu	Climate Change
		Aotearoa Conference 2023		Ora	
7/07/2023	9:50 AM - 12:50 PM	ANNOUNCEMENT: NPSIB	Kerikeri	Invited Guests	Associate
					Environment
	.00				(Biodiversity)

× 298)

				2	
7/07/2023	1:30 PM - 2:00 PM	MEET: Local Government Steering Group	Video Conferencing	Members of the Local Government Steering	Climate Change
				Group	
7/07/2023	2:00 PM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: NZ Herald	Phone Call	NZ Herald	Media
7/07/2023	3:30 PM - 4:00 PM	MEET: Multi Minister Meeting	Video Conferencing	Multiple Ministers	Climate Change
10/07/2023	7:30 AM - 8:00 AM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: NewstalkZB	Phone Call	NewstalkZB	Media
10/07/2023	12:45 PM - 1:30 PM	MEET: Te Tai Kaha Maori Collective	Parliament Buildings	Representatives from Te Tai Kaha	Climate Change
10/07/2023	1:30 PM - 2:30 PM	MEET: Ministry for the Environment Officials	Parliament Buildings	Ministry for the Environment Officials	Climate Change
10/07/2023	2:45 PM - 3:15 PM	MEET: Associate Environment (Biodiversity) Officials	Parliament Buildings	Ministry for the Environment Officials	Associate Environment (Biodiversity)
10/07/2023	3:30 PM - 4:00 PM	MEET: Ministry for the Environment Officials	Parliament Buildings	Ministry for the Environment officials	Climate Change
10/07/2023	4:00 PM - 4:45 PM	MEET: Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade Officials	Parliament Buildings	Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade Officials	Climate Change
11/07/2023	3:00 PM - 4:00 PM	MEET: Jarden Commodities	Parliament Buildings	Representatives from Jarden Commodities & Carbon Trading	Climate Change
12/07/2023	5:50 AM - 6:00 AM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: RNZ First Up	Phone Call	RNZ	Media
12/07/2023	10:00 AM - 10:30 AM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: 95B FM	Phone Call	95B FM	Media
12/07/2023	1:00 PM - 1:30 PM	MEDIA/INTEFVIEW: NZ Herald	Phone Call	NZ Herald	Media
13/07/2023	7:05 AM - 7:20 AM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: Newstalk ZB	Phone Call	Newstalk ZB	Media
13/07/2023	7:50 AM - 8:20 AM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: Morning Report	Wellington	RNZ	Media
13/07/2023	9:00 AM - 9:30 AM	ATTEND: Estimates Hearing - Vote Environment: Climate Change	Parliament Buildings	Environment Select Committee	Climate Change
13/07/2023	9:45 AM - 10:15 AM	MEET: Climate Reality Group	Video Conferencing	Lee Stewart, Climate Reality Group	Climate Change
13/07/2023	10:30 AM - 10:45 AM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: The Country	Phone Call	The Country	Media
13/07/2023	5:00 PM - 5:30 PM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: Te Upoko o te Ika	Phone Call	MEDIA: Te Upoko o te Ika	Media
15/07/2023	12:30 PM - 12:40 PM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: TVNZ	Phone Call	TVNZ	Media

				2	
17/07/2023	10:00 AM - 10:30 AM	MEET: Associate Environment (Biodiversity) Officials	Parliament Buildings	Ministry for the	Associate
				Environment Officials	Environment
				X	(Biodiversity)
17/07/2023	1:30 PM - 2:30 PM	MEET: Ministry for the Environment Officials	Parliament Buildings	Ministry for the	Climate Change
			<u>^</u>	Environment Officials	
17/07/2023	2:30 PM - 2:40 PM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: 1News	Parliament Buildings	One News	Media
17/07/2023	7:15 PM - 7:25 PM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: RNZ	Phone Call	RNZ	Media
18/07/2023	9:00 AM - 9:45 AM	MEET: Multi Minister Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Multiple Ministers	Associate Environment (Biodiversity)
18/07/2023	3:15 PM - 3:45 PM	MEET: Singapore Minister of Trade and Industry	Parliament Buildings	Mr Gan Kim Yong, Singapore Minister of Trade and Industry	Climate Change
18/07/2023	7:00 PM - 7:30 PM	MEET: Multi Minister Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Multi Ministers	Climate Change
19/07/2023	8:00 AM - 8:30 AM	ATTEND: Cabinet Extreme Weather Recovery	Parliament Buildings	EWR Cabinet	Climate Change
		Committee (EWR)		Committee Members	
19/07/2023	8:45 AM - 8:55 AM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: 95BFM	Phone Call	95BFM	Climate Change
19/07/2023	9:00 AM - 9:15 AM	MEET: Minsterial Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Hon Grant Robertson	Climate Change
				& respective officials	
19/07/2023	9:30 AM - 10:00 AM	ATTEND: Cabinet Appointments & Honours	Parliament Buildings	APH Cabinet	Climate Change
		Committee (APH)		Committee Nembers	
19/07/2023	11:00 AM - 11:30 AM	ATTEND: Cabinet Economic Development Committee	Parliament Buildings	DEV Cabinet	Climate Change
		(DEV)		Committee Members	
19/07/2023	11:30 AM - 12:00 PM	MEET: Ministry for the Environment officials	Parliament Buildings	Ministry for the	Climate Change
				Environment officials	
19/07/2023	1:15 PM - 3:00 PM	SPEAK: ANZLF Forum session	Wellington	Hosted by ANZLF	Climate Change
19/07/2023	5:45 PM - 9:30 PM	ATTEND: ANZLF CER 40th Anniversary Dinner	Wellington	Hosted by ANZLF	Climate Change
20/07/2023	11:00 AM - 12:30 PM	ANNOUNCEMENT: Fonterra	Tamahere	Hosted by Fonterra	Climate Change
24/07/2023	6:15 AM - 7:00 AM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: TVNZ Breakfast	Wellington	TVNZ	Media
24/07/2023	8:00 AM - 8:30 AM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: Morning Report	Wellington	RNZ	Media
24/07/2023	10:00 AM - 10:30 AM	MEET: Associate Environment (Biodiversity) Officials	Parliament Buildings	Ministry for the	Associate
	2 ⁽⁰⁾			Environment Officials	Environment (Biodiversity)
24/07/2023	1:00 PM - 3:00 PM	ATTEND: Cabinet	Parliament Buildings	Cabinet Members	Climate Change

				2	
24/07/2023	1:00 PM - 2:00 PM	MEET: Ministry for the Environment Officials	Video Conferencing	Ministry for the	Climate Change
				Environment Officials	
24/07/2023	3:40 PM - 3:50 PM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: Farmers Weekly	Phone Call	Farmers Weekly	Media
24/07/2023	4:00 PM - 4:45 PM	MEET: Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade Officials	Parliament Buildings	Ministry of Foreign	Climate Change
			~	Affairs and Trade	
			.0	Officials	
25/07/2023	9:00 AM - 9:30 AM	MEET: Suncorp	Parliament Buildings	CEO, Suncorp New	Climate Change
			~	Zealand	
25/07/2023	9:30 AM - 10:00 AM	MEET: Ministerial Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Hon David Parker and	Climate Change
			$\langle O \rangle$	Ministry for the	
			0	Environment officials	
25/07/2023	4:00 PM - 4:30 PM	MEET: Predator Free NZ Trust	Parliament Buildings	Predator Free NZ Trust	Climate Change
25/07/2023	6:00 PM - 7:30 PM	ATTEND: Pure Advantage presentation	Parliament Buildings	Hosted by GLOBE	Climate Change
25/07/2023	9:30 PM - 10:00 PM	MEET: Ministerial Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Hon Grant Robertson	Climate Change
				& respective officials	
26/07/2023	8:00 AM - 8:30 AM	ATTEND: Cabinet Extreme Weather Recovery	Parliament Buildings	EWR Cabinet	Climate Change
		Committee (EWR)		Committee Members	
26/07/2023	11:00 AM - 11:30 AM	ATTEND: Cabinet Economic Development Committee	Parliament Buildings	DEV Cabinet	Climate Change
		(DEV)		Committee Members	
26/07/2023	11:30 AM - 11:45 AM	MEET: Ministry for the Environment Officials	Video Conferencing	Ministry for the	Climate Change
				Environment officials	
26/07/2023	3:30 PM - 4:30 PM	MEET: Multi Minister Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Multiple Ministers	Climate Change
27/07/2023	6:50 AM - 7:10 AM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: AM Show	Wellington	AM Show	Media
27/07/2023	7:35 AM - 7:45 AM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: NewsTalk ZB	Phone Call	NewsTalk ZB	Media
27/07/2023	9:00 AM - 9:15 AM	MEDIA/INTERVIEW: The Country	Phone Call	The Country	Media
28/07/2023	9:00 AM - 10:30 AM	MEET: He Kaupapa Hononga: Otago's Climate Change	Dunedin	Representatives from	Climate Change
		Research Network		He Kaupapa Hononga:	
				Otago's Climate	
		il.		Change Research	
				Network	
29/07/2023	9:30 AM - 11:00 AM	MEET: Lake Hawea Farm	Lake Hawea	Climate Change	Climate Change
29/07/2023	12:00 PM - 1:30 PM	SPEAK/ATTEND: Launch of Forest Lodge Orchard's	Cromwell	Invited Guests	Climate Change
	2	Electric Tractor			

				2	
31/07/2023	10:00 AM - 10:30 AM	MEET: Associate Environment (Biodiversity) Officials	Parliament Buildings	Ministry for the	Associate
				Environment Officials	Environment
				X	(Biodiversity)
31/07/2023	1:00 PM - 3:00 PM	ATTEND: Cabinet	Parliament Buildings	Cabinet Members	Climate Change
31/07/2023				Ministry for the	Climate Change
			. 0	Environment Officials	_
	8103	MEET: Ministry for the Environment Officials	althorn	Hon James Shaw Diary	y Summary - 1 July 2023 - 31 July
				Hon James Shaw Diary	y Summary - 1 July 2023 - 31 J